- 1 HJR108
- 2 136779-2
- 3 By Representative Boman
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 14-FEB-12

HJR108

1 2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution, 3 MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. MIRANDA DUNCAN BOMAN. 4 5 WHEREAS, with an overwhelming sense of loss, we receive news of the death of Mrs. Miranda Duncan Boman of 6 Sulligent, Alabama, on July 3, 2011, at the age of 31 years; 7 8 and 9 WHEREAS, the untimely death of Mrs. Boman leaves a 10 void in the lives of her loving family, her many friends, and the entire community, where she was well-known and highly 11 12 regarded; and 13 WHEREAS, born on March 26, 1980, in Amory, 14 Mississippi, she was the daughter of Sharon Lacy Loveless and 15 Ricky Duncan; she was a 1998 graduate of Liberty Christian 16 Academy in Guin, Alabama; devoted to family and faith, she 17 will be remembered as a loving mother to her daughter; Mrs. Boman's hobbies included ballet and horses, and she was 18 19 admired for her talent and skills; and 20 WHEREAS, survivors include her parents; her husband, 21 Thad DeWayne Boman; daughter, Addison Lea Boman; stepdaughter, 22 Alexis Breanna Boman; brother, Jacky (Virginia) Duncan; stepbrother, Christopher Northington; and stepsister, Chastity 23 24 Martin; and

1 WHEREAS, she was predeceased by her grandparents, 2 Troy and Dot Duncan and Lawrence and Elvie Lacy; and 3 WHEREAS, Mrs. Boman was a valued member of the 4 community; although her presence will be greatly missed, her 5 memory will be cherished in the hearts and minds of those who 6 were fortunate to know her during the brief span of her

8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH 9 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the untimely death of Mrs. 10 Miranda Duncan Boman is recorded with deep sadness, and this 11 resolution is offered in tribute to her life, along with 12 heartfelt sympathy to her grieving family.

lifetime; now therefore,

13

7

## HJR108

HJR108

1			
2			
3			_
4		Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5			
6	P	President and Presiding Officer of the Se	enate
7		House of Representatives	
8 9 10		ereby certify that the within Act origined by the House 16-FEB-12.	nated in
10 11 12 13		Greg Pappas Clerk	
14			
15	-		
16	Senate	28-FEB-12	Adopted
17			